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First Action Information
Meeting
Date

Report
Due Recommendation
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Housing (Cladding
Remediation) (Scotland)
2024/370 (C. 24)  Act 2024 09/12 Laid only 13/01 13/01 17112 LGHP 02/02 02/02
(Commencement)
Regulations 2024

Conservation of
Salmon (Miscellaneous
2024/368 Amendment) 06/12 Negative 10/01 10/01 17112 RAI 30/01 27/01
(Scotland) Regulations
2024

Town and Country
Planning (Fees for
Applications) (Scotland)
Amendment
(Amendment)
Regulations 2024

Land and Buildings
Transaction Tax
(additional amount:

Breach of 28 day

2024/369 . ;
laying requirement

05/12 Negative 09/01 09/01 17/12 LGHP 29/01 27/01

2024/367 transactions relating to  04/12 Iylade_ 08/01 08/01 17112 FPA 28/01 13/01
Affirmative
second homes etc.)
(Scotland) Amendment
Order 2024
Greenhouse Gas
Emissions Trading Draft
2025/Draft Scheme (Amendment) 03/12 Affirmative 07/01 07/01 10/12 NZET 27/01 27/01
Order 2025
Environmental
Authorisations Draft
2025/Draft (Scotland) Amendment 2711 Affirmative 16/12 16/12 03/12 NZET 21/01 21/01 withdrawn

Regulations 2025

Act of Sederunt (Rules of
the Court of Session
1994, Sheriff Appeal Attention not
2024/353 Court Rules 2021 and 22/11 Laid only 11/12 11/12 03/12 d 73 EHRCJ 16/01 16/01
. rawn
Sheriff Court Rules
Amendment) (Statutory
Interveners) 2024

Electronic Monitoring
(Approved Devices)
(Scotland) Amendment
Regulations 2024
Electronic Monitoring
2025/Draft (Use of Devices and 22/11 Draft 1112 1112 03/12 cJ 16/01 16/01

Information) (Scotland) Affirmative
Regulations 2025

Sports Grounds and
Sporting Events
2024/352 (Designation) 21/11 Negative 10/12 10/12 03/12
(Scotland) Amendment
Order 2024

2024/354 22/11 Negative 11/12 11/12 03/12 cJ 16/01 13/01

Attention not

drawn 73 HSCS 15/01 13/01
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2025/Draft

2024/335 C. 23

2025/Draft

2024/334

2025/Draft

2024/338

2024/323

2024/326

2024/327

2024/330

SSI Title

Rehabilitation of
Offenders Act 1974
(Exclusions and
Exceptions) (Scotland)
Amendment Order 2025

Burial and Cremation
(Scotland) Act 2016
(Commencement No. 6
and Transitional
Provisions)
Regulations 2024

Burial (Management)
(Scotland) Regulations
2025

Burial (Applications
and Register)
(Scotland) Regulations
2024

Burial and Cremation
(Inspection) (Scotland)
Regulations 2025

Public Procurement
(Miscellaneous
Amendment)
(Scotland) Regulations
2024

Act of Sederunt (Rules of
the Court of Session
1994, Sheriff Appeal
Court Rules 2021 and
Ordinary Cause Rules
1993 Amendment)
(Taxation of Judicial
Expenses) 2024

Food Safety (Sampling
and Qualifications)
(Scotland) Amendment
Regulations 2024

Building (Scotland)
Amendment (No. 2)
Regulations 2024

Feed Additives
(Authorisations) and
Uses of Feed Intended
for Particular
Nutritional Purposes
(Miscellaneous
Amendment)
(Scotland) Regulations
2024
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18/11

14/11

14/11

14/11

14/11

14/11

08/11

08/11

08/11

08/11

Procedure

Draft
Affirmative

Laid only

Draft
Affirmative

Negative

Draft
Affirmative

Negative

Laid only

Negative

Negative

Negative

07/12

03/12

03/12

03/12

03/12

03/12

27111

2711

2711

27111

07/12

03/12

03/12

03/12

03/12

03/12

27/11

2711

2711

2711

First
Meeting
Date

26/11

26/11

26/11

26/11

26/11

26/11

19/11

19/11

19/11

19/11

Committee
Decision

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Report
Number

70

70

70

73

70

70

67

67

67

67

CJ

HSCS

HSCS

HSCS

HSCS

EFW

EHRCJ

HSCS

LGHP

HSCS

40 Day
Date

12/01

08/01

08/01

08/01

08/01

08/01

17/12

1712

17/12

17/12

Meeting
Date

26/11

26/11

Report
Due
Date

12/01

08/01

08/01

06/01

08/01

06/01

16/12

16/12

16/12

16/12

Recommendation

No Recommendation

No Recommendation

Parliamentary
Action

Additional
Information
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Meeting
Date

Report
Due Recommendation
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Official Controls (Import
of High Risk Food and
Feed of Non-Animal
Origin) Amendment
(Scotland) (No. 2)
Regulations 2024

Protection of
Vulnerable Groups
2024/314 (Information for Listing  04/11 Negative 23/11 23/11 12/11
and Vetting) (Scotland)
Regulations 2024

Protection of Vulnerable
Groups (Referrals by
Chief Constable)
(Prescribed Information)
(Scotland) Regulations
2024

Disclosure and Use of
Level 2 Disclosures
(Prescribed Purpose
and Circumstances)
(Scotland) Regulations
2024

Consideration of
Suitability for Regulated
2024/316 Roles (Prescribed 04/11 Negative 23/1 23/11 12/11
Purposes) (Scotland)
Regulations 2024

Level 1 and Level 2
Disclosure Information .

2024/315 (Scotland) Regulations 04/11 Negative 23/11 23/11 12/11
2024

Regulated Roles
(Prohibitions and
2024/Draft Requirements) 04/11
(Scotland) Regulations
2024

Rural Support
(Improvement)
(Miscellaneous
Amendment)
(Scotland) Regulations
2024

Scotland Act 1998
(Transfer of Functions to
the Scottish Ministers
etc.) Order 2025

Greenhouse Gas

Emissions Trading Draft Attention not
S| 2024/Draft Scheme (Amendment) 22/10 Affirmative 16/11 16/11 29/10 drawn 61 NZET 06/12 19/11 06/12 Approval

(No. 2) Order 2024

Attention not

2024/324 drawn

07/11 Negative 26/11 26/11 19/11 67 HSCS 16/12 26/11 09/12 No Recommendation

Attention

67 ECYP 13/12 27/11 09/12 No Recommendation
drawn

Attention

2024/313 drawn

04/11 Negative 23/11 23/11 12/11 67 ECYP 13/12 2711 09/12 No Recommendation

Attention not

2024/317 drawn

04/11 Negative 2311 231 12/11 67 ECYP 13112 2711 09/12 No Recommendation

Attention not

67 ECYP 13/12 27/11 09/12 No Recommendation
drawn

Attention

d 67 ECYP 13/12 27111 09/12 No Recommendation
rawn

Draft 23/11 23/11 12/11 Attention not

Affirmative drawn 67 ECYP 13/12 27111 13/12 Approval

Draft
Affirmative

16/11 16/11 05111  Attention not 65 RAI 06112  20/11 06/12 Approval

2024/Draft drawn

28/10

Draft
Affirmative

Attention not

2024/Draft drawn

28/10 16/11 16/11 05/11 64 NZET 06/12 12/11 06/12 Approval

Tuesday 10 December 2024 Page 3 of 6



Tuesday 10 December 2024 1?%3{

Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report

Lead Committee

SSI Title Procedure Parliamentary Additional

First Action Information

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting

Decision Number Date Date Pzt

Meeting
Date

Greenhouse Gas

Emissions Trading Draft

2024/Draft Scheme (Amendment) 01/10 Affirmative 05/11 05/11 08/10 NZET 25/11 25/11
(No. 2) Order 2024
Funeral Expense
Assistance (Scotland) Draft

2024/Draft Amendment 17/09 Affirmative 06/10 06/10 24/09 SJSS 1111 1111

Regulations 2024

Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the Legislation.gov.uk website. Please note that there may be a delay (of up to three days) between an instrument being laid before the Parliament and being published on the website.
Queries on instruments that are not yet available on the website can be made by contacting the clerks to the Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee Tel: 0131 348 5175 or email: dplr.committee@parliament.scot.

CJ - Criminal Justice Committee

CEEAC - Constitution, Europe, External Affairs and Culture Committee
CPPP - Citizen Participation and Public Petitions Committee
CVDR - COVID-19 Recovery Committee

DPLR - Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee

ECYP - Education, Children and Young People Committee
EFW - Economy and Fair Work Committee

EHRCJ - Equalities, Human Rights and Civil Justice Committee
FPA - Finance and Public Administration Committee

HSCS - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

LGHP - Local Government, Housing and Planning Committee
NZET - Net Zero, Energy and Transport Committee

PA - Public Audit Committee

Parliament - The Scottish Parliament

RAI - Rural Affairs and Islands Committee

SJSS - Social Justice and Social Security Committee

SPPAC - Standards, Procedures and Public Appointments Committee
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